

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7585/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2007 in CRLA No. 2339/1982 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM VISHAMBHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.HOME SEC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Das,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on application  
for bail.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master