

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7 5 8 5 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgment and order dated 2 3 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 in CRLA No. 2 3 3 9 / 1 9 8 2 of
The HIGH COUR T OF JUDIC A TU R E AT AL L A H A B A D)

RAM VIS H A M B H A R & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E O F U . P . T R . H O M E S E C .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 2 8 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. P . NAOL E K A R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhisth

Ku m a r , Adv.

Mr.

Ka m a l Mohan P a ndey, Adv.

Mr.

Vibhak a r Mishra, Adv.

Mr.

P a n k a j Shar m a , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verm a, Adv.

No.1

Mr. C.P. P a ndey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
respondent No. 1, four weeks' time is granted to file counter-
affidavit. The petitioners will have three weeks' time thereafter to
file rejoinder- affidavit, if any.

List thereafter.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master