

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7585/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2007 in CRLA No. 2339/1982 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)RAM VISHAMBHAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P.TR.HOME SEC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1947 of 2008
(With appln. for bail and office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.G. Hasnain, Adv.
Mr. S. Akbar Abbas Abdi, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERFour weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and four
weeks thereafter to file a rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master