

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.17889/2008 IN CRL. APPEAL NO(s). 1523 OF 2008

RAM VISHAMBHAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.HOME SEC.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for bail)(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Pandey,Adv.
 Mr. Vibhakar Mishra,Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Sharma,adv
 Mr. Abhith Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since learned counsel for the State of U.P. has appeared, let
this matter be adjourned till next Tuesday to enable him to take
instructions on the appellants' application for bail.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master