

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1523 OF 2008

RAM VISHAMBHAR &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.HOME SEC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and office report )

Date: 03/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vibhakas Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, and since the only allegation against the petitioner, Ram Vishambhar, is that he is supposed to have given a lathi blow on the shoulder of PW-2, and having further regard to his age, his prayer for bail is allowed. Let the petitioner be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Trial court.

[ Ganga Thakur ]  
P.S. to Registrar[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Court Master