

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1523 OF 2008

RAM VISHAMBHAR &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.TR.HOME SEC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH CrI.A.NO. 1524 of 2008

(With appln. for bail and with office report)

Date: 11/12/2012 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)  
in CrI.A.1523/08Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey,Adv.

In CrI.A.1524/08

Mr. J.C. Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.  
Mr. Dharm Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Tomar,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. R.K.S. Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master